03/10/2015



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

3/9/15 10367	1411		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bradley S. Kilgore DBA Quail Commander Theresa L. Kilgore DBA Quail Commander	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Duck Commander, Inc.		
	Street Address: 117 Kings Lane City: West Monroe State: Louisiana Country:USA Zip: 71292 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Louisiana, USA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 86/442,249 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Application No. 86/442,249 for "QUAIL COMMANDER" filed Nove	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C. Street Address: 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:NASHVILLE,	8. Payment Information:		
State: TENNESSEE Zip: 37203	03/10/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000015 86442249		
Phone Number: 615-242-2400	Deposit Actorn Number 23-0035 40.00 0P		
Docket Number: 013029	Authorized User Name PATTERSON IP LAW, P.C.		
Email Address: edl@iplawgroup.com	Authorized Oser Name		
9. Signature:	3/2/15		
Signature	Date		
EDWARD D. LANQUIST, JR.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Bradley S Kilgore DBA Quail Commander, An Individual, and Theresa L. Kilgore DBA Quail Commander, An Individual (hereinafter "Assignors"), Individuals and citizens of Alabama, United States of America, with their principal place of business at 429 County Rd 103, Woodland, ALABAMA 36280, has adopted, used and is using the trademark:

Mark	TRADEMARK APPLICATION U.S. SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION FILING DATE
QUAIL COMMANDER	86/442,249	NOVEMBER 2, 2014

WHEREAS, Duck Commander, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Louisiana (hereinafter "Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 117 Kings Lane, West Monroe, Louisiana 71292, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with all good will associated therewith and that portion of the business associated with the mark.

> THERESA L. KILGORE DBA QUAIL COMMANDER BRADLEY S. KILGORE DBA QUAIL COMMANDER

By:

By:

STATE OF alabama COUNTY OF Randolph

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this 13th day of February, 2015.



RECORDED: 03/09/2015



TRADEMARK **REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0455**